
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – Valley Youth Theatre 
 
PROJECT: Valley Youth Theatre 

RFx Number: 6000001748 
 
PROJECT NO.: AR00000026 
 

Date:  February 13, 2025 Time:  10:35 Location:  City Hall 5th Floor West   

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 
Tom Carroll – Contracts Specialist 
II 
 

Office of the City Engineer   
(602) 534-1423 

 
Tom.Carroll@phoenix.gov 
 

Viet Dam 
DLG Group 602 381 8580 Vdam@dlrgroup.com 

Patrick Magness 
Gensler 602 534 4904 Patrick_magness@gensler.com 

Jeff Winney  
ADM Group 602 448 9722 Jwinney@admgroupinc.com 

Tom McClure 
Architekton 480 894 4637 Tommcclure@architekton.com 

 
Yvonne Koehler 
 

PKA Structural 602 510 7854 Ykoehler@pkastructural.com 

Alesea Cosgrove  Architekton 
 

480 894 4367 Aleseacosgrove@architekton.com 

Chad Schleicher 
Adolfson + Peterson 303 928 0929 

 
CSchleicher@a-p.com 
 

 
 
Steven Warnick 

Holly Street Studio 602 258 8555 Steven@hollystreetstudio.com 

Ryan Peavey  
McKay Conant Hoover 619 888 2095 rpeavey@mchinc.com 

Linsey Schultz 
MBJ 602 677 0388 lschultz@mbjeng.com 

 
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 



 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – Valley Youth Theatre 
 
PROJECT: Valley Youth Theatre 

RFx Number: 6000001748 
 
PROJECT NO.: AR00000026 
 

Date:  February 13, 2025 Time:  10:30am Location:  City Hall 5th Floor West   

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 
Amberley Johnson Multi Studio 480 338 5063 

 
Amberley-johnson@multistudio.com 
 

 
 
Mark Gilllis 

NV5 412 977 5735 Mark.gillis@nv5.com 

 
Randy Willis  
 

MCH 480 947 3335 rwillis@mchinc.com 

 
Dean Howard 
 

Chamen Construction 602 692 8037  Dean.howard@chamen.com 

Mike Duffy 
 
 

RSP 480 231 2322 Mike.Duffy@rsparch.com 

 
 
Daniel Childers 

Architekton 480 239 8540 Danielchilders@architekton.com 

 
Bryan Esparza 
 

Rakkhaus 602 463 1066 bryan@rakkhaus.com 

Diane Jacobs 
 
 

Holly Street Studio 602 258 8555 Diane@hollystreetstudio.com 

Matthew Restrepo 
Mckay Conant Hoover 480 947 3335 mrestrepo@mchin.com 

 
Sean P. Ragudo 
 

Rakkhaus 253 651 5122 sean@rakkhaus.com 

Kevin Kolden 
 

Richard Kennedy Architects 480 688 7423 KKolden@rkarch.com 

CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 



SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – Valley Youth Theatre 
 
PROJECT: Valley Youth Theatre 

RFx Number: 6000001748 
 
PROJECT NO.: AR00000026 
 

Date:  February 13, 2025 Time:  10:30am Location:  City Hall 5th Floor West   

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 
Wendy Odom ADM Group 480 330 2672 

 
Wodom@admgroupinc.com 
 

 
Monte Sturdevaut 
 

Energy System Design 480 481 4998 Msturdevant@esdengineers.com 

 
Russ Schumacher  
 

Energy Systems Design 602 867 9191 rschumacher@esdengineers.com 

 
Aaron Frisbie 
 

Energy System Design 602 867 9191 afrisbie@esdengineers.com 

 
Kathleen Fitzpatrick  
 

DLR Group  Kfitzpatrick@dlrgroup.com 

 
Zachery L’Italien 
 

McKay Conant Hoover  zlitalien@mchinc.com 

 
Betsy Lynch 
 

Multi Studio  Betsy.Lynch@Multi.studio 

Jason Ploszaj 
 

RSP Architects  jason.ploszaj@rsparch.com 

Jessica Bateman 
ADM Group  Jbateman@admgroupinc.com 

 
Rebecca Diverty 
 

Wood Patel 602 335 8517 Rdiverty@woodpatel.com 

Monique Reindersma 
 
 

SRA 60   monique@sra360.com 

 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – Valley Youth Theatre 
 
PROJECT: Valley Youth Theatre 

RFx Number: 6000001748 
 
PROJECT NO.: AR00000026 
 

Date:  February 13, 2025 Time:  10:30am Location:  City Hall 5th Floor West   

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 
Stephanie Munoz Dibble 602 957 1155 Stephanie.munoz@dibblecorp.com 

 

 
Gary Sabart 
 

MBJ  gsabart@mbjeng.com 

 
Louis Rivera 
 

Hill International 480 798 9629 louisrivera@hillintl.com 

 
Caroline Lobo  
 

Suoll Architects  admin@suoll.com 

Sarah Betts 
 
 

Martin White & Griffis 
Structural Engineers 

 sbetts@mwgstrucural.com 

 
Jack Hagler 
 

Schuler Shook 214 238 5123 jhagler@schulerschook.com 

 
Shannon Mack  
 

Dibble  Shannon.Mauck@dibblecorp.com 

Heather Root 
 
 

Richard Kennedy 
Architects 

 Hroot@rkarch.com 

Stefan Richeter 
Gensler  Stefan_Richter@gensler.com 

Sarah Hatcher 
 
 

Gensler  Sarah_Hatcher@gensler.com 

 
Arnold Levin 
 

Gensler  Arnold_Levin@gensler.com 

 
 



CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL – Valley Youth Theatre 
 
PROJECT: Valley Youth Theatre 

RFx Number: 6000001748 
 
PROJECT NO.: AR00000026 
 

Date:  February 13, 2025 Time:  10:30am Location:  City Hall 5th Floor West   

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 
Diana Brandon Speedie & Associates 602 997 6391 

 
dbrandon@speedie.net 
 

 
Tonya Peters 
 

Wilson & Company, Inc 602 732 3836 Tonya.Peters@wilsonco.com 

 
Scott Neiss 
 

Wilson & Company, inc.  Scott.Neiss@wilsconco.com 

 
Kirsten Keane 
 

Jones Studio 602 264 2941  kirstenkeane@jonesstudio.com 

 
Todd Kinney  
 

Okland 480 990 3330 Todd.Kinney@okland.com 

 
 
Elizabeth Berry 

Plaza Companies 623 972 1184 elizabeth.berry@theplazaco.com 

 
Dave Conant 
 

McKay Conant Hoover  dconant@mchinc.com 

 
 
 

   

 
   

 
 
 

   

 
 
 

   

 


